

MONTGOMERY STP DECK(40)C/2 & MONTGOMERY STP DECK(47) C03026 FEDERAL

	VT Route 118, approximately 8.525 miles northerly c	or the Belvidere/Mor	tgomery town li	1. A.L. ST. ONGE INC				ocated in the town of Montgom	
Pay Item 201.10	Description CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL	Unit	Quantity	1724 NORTH MAIN STREET MONTGOMERY, VT 05470			i		
				Unit Price \$2,500.000	<b>Total</b> \$2,500.00	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
01.10	TREES AND STUMPS (STP DECK (40)C/2) CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS (STP DECK (47))	LS	1.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00				
)3.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	СҮ	280.000	\$15.000	\$4,200.00				
)3.30 )4.22	EARTH BORROW	CY CY	10.000	\$25.000 \$75.000	\$250.00 \$150.00				
04.30	(N.A.B.I.) GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	СҮ	40.000	\$40.000	\$1,600.00				
)8.40	COFFERDAM (ABUTMENT 1) (STP DECK (40)C/2)	LS	1.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00				
08.40	COFFERDAM (ABUTMENT 2) (STP DECK (40)C/2)	LS	1.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00				$\square$
08.40	COFFERDAM (PIER 1) (STP DECK (40)C/2) COFFERDAM (PIER 2) (STP DECK (40)C/2)	LS	1.000	\$2,000.000 \$2,000.000	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00				
08.40	COFFERDAM (ABUTMENT 1) (STP DECK (47))	LS	1.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00				
08.40	COFFERDAM (ABUTMENT 2) (STP DECK (47)) COFFERDAM (PIER 1) (STP DECK (47))	LS LS	1.000 1.000	\$2,000.000 \$2,000.000	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00				
08.40	COFFERDAM (PIER 2) (STP DECK (47))	LS	1.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00				
10.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	6,450.000	\$4.900	\$31,605.00				
01.26	SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	СҮ	15.000 95.000	\$45.000 \$45.000	\$675.00 \$4,275.00				
01.10	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	СҮ	5.000	\$40.000	\$200.00				
02.12	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS	TON	180.000	\$60.000	\$10,800.00				
04.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)	CWT LU	62.000 2.000	\$26.500 \$1.000	\$1,643.00 \$2.00				_
06.36	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE	TON	1,022.000	\$184.000	\$188,048.00				
06.38	HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, DRIVES	SY	105.000	\$40.500	\$4,252.50				
06.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	2.000	\$1.000	\$2.00				_
02.11 06.60	SHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE BEARINGS	LB	72.000 27,850.000	\$300.000 \$10.000	\$21,600.00 \$278,500.00				+
07.12	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL II	LB	83,694.000	\$2.060	\$172,409.64				
)7.19 )8.15	MECHANICAL BAR CONNECTOR (#5 BARS) (LEVEL II) SHEAR CONNECTORS (2124 - 7/8" X 7") (STP DECK	EACH LS	1,030.000	\$22.000 \$14,425.000	\$22,660.00 \$14,425.00				+
08.15	(40)C/2) SHEAR CONNECTORS (184 - 7/8" X 8") (STP DECK (47))	LS	1.000	\$14,425.000	\$14,425.00				
08.15	SHEAR CONNECTORS (1316 - 7/8" X 7") (STP DECK (47))	LS	1.000	\$10,098.000	\$10,098.00				
14.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	GAL	60.000	\$75.000	\$4,500.00				
16.10	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, SPRAY APPLIED	LF SY	148.000 1,077.000	\$145.000 \$90.000	\$21,460.00 \$96,930.00				+
25.335	BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED 3 RAIL BOX BEAM	LF	615.000	\$329.000	\$202,335.00				
29.20 31.17	PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, STEEL REINFORCED	EACH	2.000 72.000	\$175,000.000 \$2,320.000	\$350,000.00 \$167,040.00				
80.13	ELASTOMERIC PAD REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE,	SY	45.000	\$2,320.000	\$36,000.00				
80.14	CLASS I REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS I	SY	24.000	\$800.000	\$19,200.00				
80.15	CLASS II REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS III	СҮ	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00				-
08.15	POWER GRADER RENTAL	HR	16.000	\$30.000	\$480.00				
08.37		HR	16.000	\$30.000	\$480.00				
08.40 21.30	LOADER RENTAL, TYPE I BOX BEAM GUARDRAIL	LF	16.000 882.000	\$30.000	\$480.00 \$68,796.00				
21.51	MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, TANGENT	EACH	2.000	\$7,475.000	\$14,950.00				
21.56 21.725	ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR, TEMPORARY	EACH	12.000 8.000	\$3,500.000 \$14,208.000	\$42,000.00 \$113,664.00				
21.80	BOX BEAM REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	540.000	\$10.000	\$5,400.00				
21.90	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	LF	560.000	\$40.000	\$22,400.00				
21.95	REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	LF	290.000	\$30.000	\$8,700.00				
30.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	240.000 2,400.000	\$30.000 \$40.000	\$7,200.00 \$96,000.00				
31.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$18,000.000	\$18,000.00				
31.16		LS	1.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00				
31.17 31.26	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	LS DL	1.000 3,000.000	\$2,000.000 \$1.000	\$2,000.00 \$3,000.00				
33.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	16.000	\$500.000	\$8,000.00				
35.11		LS	1.000	\$225,845.000	\$225,845.00				
41.10 41.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL (STP DECK (40)C/2) TRAFFIC CONTROL (STP DECK (47))	LS LS	1.000	\$30,000.000 \$30,000.000	\$30,000.00 \$30,000.00				
41.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	5.000	\$6,000.000	\$30,000.00				
46.404		LF	2,890.000	\$2.300	\$6,647.00				
16.414 16.484	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, POLYUREA	LF	2,970.000 125.000	\$2.300 \$9.200	\$6,831.00 \$1,150.00				+
46.494	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, POLYUREA	EACH	12.000	\$145.000	\$1,740.00				1
46.6012 46.6812	TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE, TYPE C TAPE	LF	2,680.000 15.000	\$3.450 \$46.000	\$9,246.00 \$690.00				
46.6812 46.682	TEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR, PAINT	LF	55.000	\$46.000	\$690.00				+
46.85	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	290.000	\$4.600	\$1,334.00				1
16.86 51.15	PAVEMENT MARKING MASK	SF LB	95.000 29.000	\$5.750 \$25.000	\$546.25 \$725.00			│	
51.15 51.18	FERTILIZER	LB	125.000	\$25.000	\$725.00				_
51.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	.600	\$800.000	\$480.00				1
51.35	TOPSOIL EPSC PLAN (STP DECK (40)C/2)	CY LS	70.000	\$50.000 \$2,500.000	\$3,500.00 \$2,500.00				
53.01	EPSC PLAN (STP DECK (47))	LS	1.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00				
53.02		HR	132.000	\$100.000	\$13,200.00				
53.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) STRAW MULCH	LU TON	2.000 .600	\$3,620.497	\$7,240.99 \$600.00				+
53.45	FILTER BAG	EACH	4.000	\$100.000	\$400.00				
3.476	SILT FENCE, TYPE II	LF	320.000	\$8.000	\$2,560.00				
3.50	BARRIER FENCE PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	950.000 1,950.000	\$3.000 \$1.500	\$2,850.00 \$2,925.00				+
5.20	TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	SF	50.000	\$22.650	\$1,132.50				
5.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	LF	160.000	\$18.400	\$2,944.00				_
75.50 76.10	REMOVING SIGNS DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST	EACH	12.000 8.000	\$10.000 \$98.000	\$120.00 \$784.00				+
00.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (PERFORMANCE-BASED CONCRETE, CLASS PCD)	CY	329.000	\$1,250.000	\$411,250.00				1
00.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, PORTABLE)	EACH	5.000	\$23,000.000	\$115,000.00				
0.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY BRACED CONCRETE BARRIER)	LF	400.000	\$60.000	\$24,000.00				
00.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY BRACED CONCRETE BARRIER) SPECIAL PROVISION (PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE)	LF	400.000	\$100.000	\$40,000.00				<u> </u>
00.640 00.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE) SPECIAL PROVISION (FIELD PAINTING STEEL, THREE COAT SYSTEM) (STP DECK (40)C/2)	LF LS	1,435.000 1.000	\$2.790 \$91,000.000	\$4,003.65 \$91,000.00				+
0.645	COAT SYSTEM) (STP DECK (40)C/2) SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL, CONTAINMENT, AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT) (TYPE II) (STP DECK (40)C/2)	LS	1.000	\$91,000.000	\$91,000.00				+
0.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (FIELD PAINTING STEEL, THREE	LS	1.000	\$91,000.000	\$91,000.00				
0.645	COAT SYSTEM) (STP DECK (47)) SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL, CONTAINMENT, AND	LS	1.000	\$91,000.000	\$91,000.00			· •	



